

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR-47-84 (5-14-84)

LAWRENCE E. MORGAN, JR., NAMED ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR ATLANTA REGION

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the appointment of Lawrence E. Morgan, Jr., as Assistant Regional Director for the Atlanta Region effective May 13, 1984. Mr. Morgan has served since March 1982 as Chief Review Examiner in the Atlanta Region.

Robert V. Shumway, Director of the Division of Bank Supervision, said:
"Mr. Morgan has served the Atlanta Region well as Chief Review Examiner. His achievements in that job and his experience as examiner and field office supervisor in the Chicago Region clearly demonstrate his ability to assume his new responsibilities."

Mr. Morgan, 41, came to the FDIC in 1970 as a bank examiner (trainee) in the Chicago Region and was assigned to the Litchfield, Illinois, Field Office. He became a commissioned examiner in 1972 and subsequently served in field offices in Illinois. He became a Head Bank Examiner in 1975 and was named Field Office Supervisor in Chicago in 1978. He was promoted to Review Examiner in 1981 and moved to Atlanta as Chief Review Examiner in March 1982.

Mr. Morgan, a native of Cairo, Illinois, holds a B.S. in marketing from Southern Illinois University, Carbondale, Illinois, and is a graduate of the Stonier Graduate School of Banking at Rutgers University.

He and his wife, Gloria, have two children.

###